

x

ITEM NO.31

Court No.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23199/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in RSA No. 91/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

TASRUN BEGUM LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIROMONI BHADRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.
for M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable six weeks hence.

In the meantime, the respondents Nos. 1, 2 and 3 shall not
encumber or deal with the property.

(Ganga Thakurl)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master