

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2012, I.A. No. 4/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave
to Appeal (C) No.23199/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2009
in RSA No. 91/1999 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

TASRUN BEGUM LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIROMONI BHADRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in
filing substitution appln.)

Date : 01/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manish Goswami, learned counsel for the
petitioners submits that the affidavit of service on the
proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent
No.1, is on record.

The Registry to verify and do the needful.

(Rajni Mukhi)

(Chander Bala)

Signature Not Verified

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.12.04

10:31:08 IST

Reason: