

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23199/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2009
in RSA No. 91/1999 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

TASRUN BEGUM LASKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIROMONI BHADRA (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For substitution of Lrs of deceased respondent no.1 and
condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is
condoned.

I.A. for substitution of Lrs of deceased respondent
no.1 is allowed.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise
of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution
of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master